

## SUBHASH CHAND Vs. SANJAY MARWAH

03.06.2025

Present: Sh. Arvind Singh Chandel, ld. counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. P.K. Chaudhary, ld. counsel for the defendant.

Vakalatnama has been filed on behalf of the defendant.  
ld. counsel for the defendant undertakes to file the same on the e-portal.

Ld. counsel for the defendant submits that he has not been supplied legible copies of some of the documents by the plaintiff.

Ld. counsel for the plaintiff is directed to supply the same today itself.

Defendant is allowed to file written statement within 30 days from the date of receiving the legible copies with advance copy to ld. counsel for the plaintiff.

Parties are directed to file affidavit of A/D of documents with advance copy to each other and plaintiff is allowed to file replication before next date of hearing

Put up for above said purpose on 23.09.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)  
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi  
03.06.2025