

SUBHASH CHAND Vs. SANJAY MARWAH

23.09.2025

Present: Sh. Arvind Singh Chandel, ld. counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff in person
Sh. Kalash Chhabra, Ld. counsel for the defendant.

Matter has been received back unsettled from the
Mediation Cell.

Written statement alongwith copy of registered sale
deed dated 07.03.2017 has been filed on behalf of defendant. Copy
supplied.

Ld. counsel for the parties submit that matter may be
again sent to Mediation cell for settlement.

Mediation form filled.

Mediation is referred to Mediation Cell for exploring
the possibility of settlement. Parties are directed to appear before the
Mediation Cell on 13.10.2025 at 2:00 P.M.

Put up for awaiting settlement or in the alternative for
completion of pleadings and filing of affidavit of A/D of documents
by both the parties on 27.01.2026.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
23.09.2025